PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3122741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDDIE STURMAN	11/24/2014
CAROL STURMAN	11/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STURMAN INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1 INNOVATION WAY	
City:	WOODLAND PARK	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80863	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12135414
Application Number:	12395040
Application Number:	61073196
Application Number:	61119981
Application Number:	61144997
Application Number:	11313861
Application Number:	11521889
Application Number:	11715158
Patent Number:	5304971
Patent Number:	5758862
Patent Number:	5836230
Patent Number:	5718264
Patent Number:	5711347
Patent Number:	5641148
Patent Number:	5700136
Patent Number:	6183207
Patent Number:	6109284
Patent Number:	6354185
Patent Number:	6739293
Patent Number:	7001158
503076137	

PATENT

503076137 REEL: 034262 FRAME: 0226

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6722628
Patent Number:	7025326
Patent Number:	7108200
Patent Number:	7182068
Patent Number:	7185634
Patent Number:	7431262
Patent Number:	7412969
Patent Number:	7341028
Patent Number:	7387095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (719)633-8477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 719.634.5700

Email:dw@sparkswillson.comCorrespondent Name:DARLA WILDEMANAddress Line 1:24 S WEBER ST #400Address Line 2:SPARKS WILLSON PC

Address Line 4: COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARLA WILDEMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Darla Wildeman/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Sturman Release of Security Interest 2014.11.24(00819321 xA16AF))#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034262 FRAME: 0227

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

Eddie and Carol Sturman as joint tenants ("Secured Party") hereby release their security interest in the interests Sturman Industries, Inc. ("Borrower") created by that certain Security Agreement between Secured Party and Borrower dated March 20, 2009 (the "Security Agreement").

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Borrower granted to Security Party a security interest in and lien on certain "Collateral" (as defined in the Security Agreement), and collaterally assigned to the Secured Party, all of its patents and patent applications, including without limitation, the patents, patent applications identified on Exhibit A to the Security Agreement.

Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on all of the Collateral, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Borrower, without recourse, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

Borrower hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing release and assignment by the Secured Party.

Executed November 242014.

Borrower:

STURMAN INDUSTRIES, INC. A Colorado Corporation

Print Name:

Title:

Secured Party:

EDDIE AND CAROL STURMAN, JOINT TENANTS

Eddie Sturman

Carol Sturman

PATENT REEL: 034262 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 11/25/2014